



# COUNTY OF LEAVENWORTH

Bridge ST-26 Replacement BID OPENING ON 02.27.2025  
**BID TABULATION - FINAL**



Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Bryan-Ohlmeier	Total	Price	Total Price
				Paola, KS	Total Price		
				Price	Total Price	Price	Total Price
<b>ROAD ITEMS</b>							
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		
2	Contractor Construction Staking	L.S.	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
3	Removal of Existing Structure	L.S.	1	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 30,650.00		
4	Curing Environment	L.S.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
5	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 13,260.00		
6	Rock Excavation	Cu. Yd.	284	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,792.00		
7	Common Excavation (Rural Small)	Cu. Yd.	2,343	\$ 16.25	\$ 38,073.75		
8	Compaction of Earthwork (Type A)(MR 5-5)	Cu. Yd.	1,525	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,050.00		
9	Water (Grading)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00		
10	Aggregate ditch lining (6")	Tons	74	\$ 79.00	\$ 5,846.00		
11	Entrance Pipe (24")(ACSP)	Lin. Ft.	42	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00		
12	End Section (24")(ACS)	Each	2	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		
13	Guard Rail, Steel Plate (MGS)	Lin. Ft.	275	\$ 72.50	\$ 19,937.50		
14	Guard Rail, End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	Each	4	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 12,880.00		
15	Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	Each	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00		
16	Mailbox Installation (Set Price)	Each	1.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		
17	Concrete Pavement (10")(Unif.)(Br.App)	Sq. Yd	110	\$ 245.00	\$ 26,950.00		
18	Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15)	Lbs.	6	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00		
19	Soil Erosion Mix	Lbs.	4	\$ 30.00	\$ 128.10		
20	Erosion Control (Class 1, Type C)	Sq. Yd	188	\$ 5.00	\$ 940.00		
21	Temporary Ditch Check (Rock)	Cu. Yd.	28	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,544.00		
22	Biodegradable Log (20")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,125.00		
23	Filter Sock (18")	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		
24	Geotextile (Erosion Control)	Sq. Yd	350.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,925.00		
25	Silt Fence	Lin. Ft.	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00		
26	Mulching	Ton	2.7	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,890.00		
27	Seeding	L.S.	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00		
28	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(White)(6")	Lin. Ft.	1,600	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00		
29	Pavement Marking (Multi-component)(Yellow)(4")	Lin. Ft.	208	\$ 1.00	\$ 208.00		
30	Pavement Marking Removal	Lin. Ft.	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00		
31	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
32	HMA-Commercial Grade (Class A)	Tons	429	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,770.00		
34	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	Sq. Yd	977	\$ 18.25	\$ 17,830.25		
35	Water (Aggregate)(Set Price)	Mgal.	1	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00		
<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>							
36	Class I Excavation	Cu. Yd.	135	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00		
37	Class II Excavation	Cu. Yd.	108	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,180.00		
38	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)	Cu. Yd.	68	\$ 850.00	\$ 57,460.00		
39	Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE)(SW)	Cu. Yd.	269.6	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 276,340.00		
40	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)	Lbs.	11,260	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,890.00		
41	Reinforcing Steel (Gr.60)(Epoxy Coated)	Lbs.	77,530	\$ 1.45	\$ 112,418.50		
42	Steel Pile (HP12x53)	Lin. Ft.	870	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,900.00		
43	Cast Steel Pile Point	Each	22	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00		
44	Abutment Strip Drain	Sq. Yd.	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00		
45	Bridge Backwall Protection System	Sq. Yd.	44	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,980.00		
46	Slope Protection (Riprap Stone)	Cu. Yd.	936	\$ 114.25	\$ 106,938.00		
47	Geotextile Fabric	Sq. Yd.	115	\$ 8.00	\$ 920.00		
				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE WAS \$1,043,462.90</b>			
<b>BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$1,042,209.10</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	